<u>**Revised** Sea Launch L.L.C. Acquired by</u> <u>Energia Overseas Limited</u>

Effective immediately, Energia Logistics, Limited ("ELUS" or "Energia Logistics Ltd."), a U.S. subsidiary of Energia Overseas Limited (the acquirer of the business of the Sea Launch Company LLC through a restructuring following bankruptcy), has acquired Sea Launch Company L.L.C. and will be responsible for all licensing functions which were previously performed by the Boeing Company on behalf of the Sea Launch Company L.L.C. Due to the volume of authorizations requiring amendments to reflect this change, the Managing Director of DDTC is exercising the authority under 22 CFR 126.3 to waive the requirement for amendments to change currently approved authorizations.

All currently approved authorizations, identifying "**The Boeing Company, Sea Launch Program (Boeing-SL)**" will not require an amendment to reflect the name change to **Energia Logistics Limited** ("**ELUS" or "Energia Logistics Ltd."**) This web notice covers only authorizations issued to Boeing that relate to the activities of Sea Launch Company L.L.C. and that Boeing obtained when Boeing was responsible for performing the export licensing functions on behalf of Sea Launch Company L.L.C. This web notice <u>does not</u> cover any other authorizations obtained by Boeing, including authorizations related to the RUAG payload adapter, industrial gas springs, and associated equipment.

Pending DSP authorizations identifying "**The Boeing Company, Sea Launch Program (Boeing-SL)**" as a party to the license will be adjudicated without prejudice. A copy of this website notice must be attached to the approved license by the license holder.

New license applications received after April 1, 2011, identifying "The Boeing Company, Sea Launch Program (Boeing-SL)" as a party to the license will be considered for return without action for correction.

A copy of this web site notice must be maintained by the license holder and presented with the relevant license to Customs at time of shipment.

All currently approved agreements will require an amendment to be executed to reflect this name change. The agreement holder will be responsible for amending their agreement. The executed amendment will be treated as a full amendment per 22 CFR 124.1(d) and must be submitted as such.

Pending agreement applications identifying "**The Boeing Company**, **Sea Launch Program (Boeing-SL)**" as a party to the license will be adjudicated without prejudice. With the filing of the executed agreement, the agreement holder must attach a copy of this website notice as explanation for the name change in the executed agreement.